Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 255
e Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider
(SPIN)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Applicant
(BEN)

Clintonville
Pub School

Dist (133465)

Clintonville
Pub School

Dist (133465)

Barton
County
Library
(191648)

Cathedral
High School
(9999)

Cathedral
High School
(9999)

Desert
Christian
School
(16069254)

State

WI

WI

MO

NY

NY

AZ

FRN

1699029484

1699029482

1699018527

1699143203

1699134531

1699124875

Svc Status

IC  Funded
BM Funded
BM Funded

e Ful\lllc(id

Ic Ful\Ill(():lted

IC  Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

CR1:FCC Form 471
application 161061313
canceled in consultation
with the applica...

CR1:FRN canceled in
consultation with the
applicant. CR1:FCC Form
471 applica...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

Requested
Amount

$65,399.85

$4,249.12

$1,052.00

$6,912.00

$6,912.00

$384.00

Committed

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$1,052.00

$0.00

$0.00

$384.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

Arista Networks
(143052776)

(BEN)

Glades Day
School
(37364)

Linebaugh
Public Library
System
(128243)

Linebaugh
Public Library
System
(128243)

Mohave
County
Library
District
(143212)

Mohave
County
Library
District
(143212)

Montessori
Regional
Charter
School
District
(16082600)

Nazareth
Regional High
School
(11545)

FL

TN

TN

AZ

AZ

PA

NY

1699123351

1699139274

1699141961

1699141175

1699142630

1699079227

1699129679

IC  Funded
e FuI\Illc()ited
IC  Funded
IC  Funded
IA°  Funded
IC  Funded
1c FuI\Illc()ited

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of this
FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

CR1:FRN canceled in
accordance with a RAL
request submitted by
Shaneka Bratton r...

Amount

$972.00

$1,559.40

$2,106.00

$6,669.86

$6,630.45

$2,592.00

$3,240.00

Amount

$972.00

$0.00

$2,106.00

$6,669.86

$6,630.45

$2,592.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

AT&T Enterprises,
LLC (143001192)

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

Broadview

Networks Holdings,
Inc (143008617)

Education

Networks of
America, Inc.
(143008159)

Education

Networks of
America, Inc.
(143008159)

Fujitsu Network
Communications,
Inc. (143029609)

Fujitsu Network
Communications,
Inc. (143029609)

Graybar Electric

Co. Inc.
(143029070)

(BEN)

Baltimore
City School
District
(126376)

Baltimore
City School
District
(126376)

Bnos Bais
Yaakov High
School
(16046699)

Baltimore
City School
District
(126376)

Baltimore
City School
District
(126376)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

Missouri
Research And
Education
Network
(152265)

Varnett
School
(88674)

MD

MD

NJ

MD

MD

MO

MO

1699112969

1699113346

1699100787

1699113400

1699113314

1699141024

1699140919

1699081352

VS

VS

VS

IA

VS

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL
corrections.||MR2:The
following schools...

MR1:The following schools
were removed from your
FCC Form 471 application
becaus...

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MR1:The following schools
were removed from your
FCC Form 471 application
becaus...

MR1:The following schools
were removed from your
FCC Form 471 application
becaus...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, the service
provider has been changed
to...

MR1:Based on the applicant
documentation Entity
OSBORN SCHOOL
DISTRICT R 0 - 170...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented on
your FCC Form 471 Co...

Amount

$5,219.76

$147,026.04

$6,326.88

$82,620.00

$24,804.00

$122,185.91

$390,882.75

$31,151.31

Amount

$5,219.76

$147,026.04

$6,326.88

$82,620.00

$24,804.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,151.31




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

MetComm.Net, LLC

(143004632)

MetComm.Net, LLC

(143004632)

SBC Internet
Services, Inc
(143035660)

Spectrotel
(143019593)

Total Tech
Solutions LLC
(143050556)

Total Tech
Solutions LLC
(143050556)

Verizon Maryland
LLC (143001401)

(BEN)

Rising Star
Academy
(16057953)

Rising Star
Academy
(16057953)

Carson
Montessori
School
(16045364)

Bnos Bais
Yaakov High
School
(16046699)

Humboldt
City School
District
(128476)

Humboldt
City School
District
(128476)

Baltimore
City School
District
(126376)

NJ

NJ

NV

NJ

TN

TN

MD

1699114486

1699114478

1699050623

1699100733

1699144291

1699116418

1699116546

VS

IA

IA

VS

BM

IC

VS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,303.50

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$26,966.52

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant did n...

$2,040.00

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MR1:This is a new FRN. It
was split from FRN
1699116418. The new FRN
contains t...

DR1:The FCC Form 470
that established the
competitive bidding process
for this F...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was

changed from
$2,013,174.00 to $2,011,0...

$2,415.00

$4,707.61

$13,328.47

$1,004,218.56

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$2,040.00

$2,415.00

$4,707.61

$0.00

$1,004,218.56
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