## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 255
- Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Clintonville Pub School Dist (133465)	WI	1699029484	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$65,399.85	\$0.00
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Clintonville Pub School Dist (133465)	WI	1699029482	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,249.12	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Barton County Library (191648)	МО	1699018527	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Cathedral High School (9999)	NY	1699143203	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FCC Form 471 application 161061313 canceled in consultation with the applica	\$6,912.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Cathedral High School (9999)	NY	1699134531	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in consultation with the applicant. CR1:FCC Form 471 applica	\$6,912.00	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Desert Christian School (16069254)	AZ	1699124875	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$384.00	\$384.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Arista Networks (143052776)	Glades Day School (37364)	FL	1699123351	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$972.00	\$972.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Linebaugh Public Library System (128243)	TN	1699139274	IC	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,559.40	\$0.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Linebaugh Public Library System (128243)	TN	1699141961	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,106.00	\$2,106.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1699141175	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,669.86	\$6,669.86
Arista Networks (143052776)	Mohave County Library District (143212)	AZ	1699142630	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$6,630.45	\$6,630.45
Arista Networks (143052776)	Montessori Regional Charter School District (16082600)	PA	1699079227	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,592.00	\$2,592.00
Arista Networks (143052776)	Nazareth Regional High School (11545)	NY	1699129679	IC	Not Funded	CR1:FRN canceled in accordance with a RAL request submitted by Shaneka Bratton r	\$3,240.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Enterprises, LLC (143001192)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1699112969	VS	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.  MR2:The following schools	\$5,219.76	\$5,219.76
AT&T Mobility (143025240)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1699113346	VS	Funded	MR1:The following schools were removed from your FCC Form 471 application becaus	\$147,026.04	\$147,026.04
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc (143008617)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1699100787	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$6,326.88	\$6,326.88
Education Networks of America, Inc. (143008159)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1699113400	IA	Funded	MR1:The following schools were removed from your FCC Form 471 application becaus	\$82,620.00	\$82,620.00
Education Networks of America, Inc. (143008159)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1699113314	VS	Funded	MR1:The following schools were removed from your FCC Form 471 application becaus	\$24,804.00	\$24,804.00
Fujitsu Network Communications, Inc. (143029609)	Missouri Research And Education Network (152265)	МО	1699141024	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, the service provider has been changed to	\$122,185.91	\$0.00
Fujitsu Network Communications, Inc. (143029609)	Missouri Research And Education Network (152265)	МО	1699140919	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant documentation Entity OSBORN SCHOOL DISTRICT R 0 - 170	\$390,882.75	\$0.00
Graybar Electric Co. Inc. (143029070)	Varnett School (88674)	TX	1699081352	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:RAL change implemented on your FCC Form 471 Co	\$31,151.31	\$31,151.31

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Rising Star Academy (16057953)	NJ	1699114486	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,303.50	\$0.00
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Rising Star Academy (16057953)	NJ	1699114478	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$26,966.52	\$0.00
SBC Internet Services, Inc (143035660)	Carson Montessori School (16045364)	NV	1699050623	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
Spectrotel (143019593)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1699100733	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00
Total Tech Solutions LLC (143050556)	Humboldt City School District (128476)	TN	1699144291	ВМ	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was split from FRN 1699116418. The new FRN contains t	\$4,707.61	\$4,707.61
Total Tech Solutions LLC (143050556)	Humboldt City School District (128476)	TN	1699116418	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FCC Form 470 that established the competitive bidding process for this F	\$13,328.47	\$0.00
Verizon Maryland LLC (143001401)	Baltimore City School District (126376)	MD	1699116546	VS	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$2,013,174.00 to \$2,011,0	\$1,004,218.56	\$1,004,218.56



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, February 07th, 2025 at 08:24 AM CST